## **ADEX Privacy Policies**

Authorization for ADEX and ISTECEX to use your personal data and to promote their products or services through phone calls, text messages to cell phones, or via email.

By accepting, you authorize your personal data to be retained and used by ADEX and ISTECEX for statistical, administrative, and commercial management purposes.

By accepting, you expressly and unequivocally authorize the receipt of promotions of goods and services offered by ADEX and ISTECEX such as courses, workshops, diplomas, careers, talks, and other events organized, sponsored, or participated in by ADEX and ISTECEX via phone calls, text messages to cell phones, or via email.

Your data will be stored in a digital bank owned by ADEX, located at Av. Javier Prado Este 2875, San Borja.

This authorization is indefinite, and you may exercise your right of access, rectification, opposition, and cancellation of the authorization for the sending of promotions of goods and services offered by ADEX and ISTECEX by writing to <a href="mailto:protecciondedatos@adexperu.edu.pe">protecciondedatos@adexperu.edu.pe</a> or to the following address: Offices of ADEX. Av. Javier Prado Este 2875, San Borja, Lima, Peru.

